
                    
Item 4 Annex 2 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – September to November 2020  

 

 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2020/2021 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2020 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes Sunderland City Council - Environmental 
Services – Purchase & Installation of bait bins for 
Barnes Park 

 

£1,490 

   

 Active Families NE – Costs towards outdoor 
renovation at Broadway Youth and Community 
Centre 

 

£1,150 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £2,640 

 
£1,000 

 
£0 

 
£6,360 

Pallion Pallion Traders Group - Installation of Christmas 
2020 illuminations along St Luke's Terrace 

 
£1,820 

   

 Sunderland City Council – Highways – 
Installation of a 3m section of guardrail and bollard 
at Neville Road 

 

£1,100 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £2,920 

 
£1,000 

 
£0 

 
£6,080 

Sandhill Sunderland United Juniors FC - Replacement 
kits and winter coats for the under 10’s team along 
with hiring training facilities  

 

£1,665 

   

 Grindon Church Community Project - Purchase 
of equipment for a cinema club, replacement 
flooring and the installation of an accessible 
shed/workshop 

 

£989 

   

 Pallion Action Group – To provide 40 hampers, 
activity packs and hot meals to the wards 
vulnerable and isolated 

 

£1,500 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £4,154 

 
£3,397 

 
£0 

 
£2,449 



 

Silksworth Silksworth Residents Group – Towards the 
provision of afternoon tea boxes & Christmas 
Buffet for those Socially Isolated in the local 
community 

 

£1,029 

 
 

  

 Silksworth Colliery Welfare FC - Towards the 
cost of ground fees and referee fees for the club 

 
£1,000 

   

 Crow Lane Art Club (Jointly funded with St 
Chad's) - Towards the cost of art supplies, running 
costs and travel costs for day trip in 2021 

 

£392.50 

   

 The Cultural Spring - Towards an autumn 
engagement programme for Silksworth residents 

 
£1,700 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £4,121.50 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£5,878.50 

St Anne’s St Anne’s RC Primary – Towards various 
Christmas activities including recording a nativity 
play, purchasing festive outdoor lighting and 
purchasing goods for Christmas hampers 

 

£1,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £1,000 

 
£1,991 

 
£0 

 
£7,009 

St Chads Crow Lane Art Club (Jointly funded with 
Silksworth) - Towards the cost of art supplies, 
running costs and travel costs for day trip in 2021 

 

£392.50 

 
 

  

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £392.50 

 
£2,556 

 
£0 

 
£7,051.50 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£60,000 

 
£15,228 

 
£9,944 

 
£0 

 
£34,828 

 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2020/2021 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – September to November 2020

